Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
July Harewood Championship Hillclimb
7 July 2018
Acespeed
Final Results
Class Porsche Cars
Holder 62.37 08-Jun-2008
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Colin Belton  Car Porsche 993 RSR  CC 3820 T
Car
14
Record
David Dyson24  1 64.29 65.16 64.29Porsche 911 GT3
Andy Fagan21  2 67.43 66.24 66.24Porsche Boxter
Graham Rose60  3 67.57 66.79 67.17 66.79Porsche 924S
Stephen Jory17  4 67.65 66.88 66.88Porsche 944
Justin Mather19  5 67.64 67.81 67.00 67.00Porsche 924
Wayne Eason18  6 67.65 67.04 67.55 67.04Porsche Boxter
Geraint Evans22  7 67.63 67.24 67.20 67.20Porsche Carrera
Class Porsche Club National Hillclimb Championship
Holder 61.31 02-Jul-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Paul Howells  Car Porsche 911 RSR  CC 3000
Car
40
Record
Paul Howells33  1 61.26 61.42 61.60 61.26Porsche 911 RSR
Tim Barber732  2 61.90 63.45 61.90S Porsche 996 GT3RS
David Hilton32  3 65.51 62.76 63.02 62.76S Porsche 996 GT3
Peter Turnbull31  4 64.51 64.35 64.06 64.06Porsche GT3 Cup
Robert Lancaster Gaye28  5 66.22 66.04 65.90 65.90Porsche 996 GT3
Christian Ayres29  6 66.22 66.33 66.97 66.22Porsche 991 GT3
Melvin Spear27  7 67.60 68.71 67.60Porsche 911
Ross McDonald30  8 73.97 71.40 72.50 71.40Porsche 911 SC-RS
Richard York26  9 72.43 72.57 72.38 72.38Porsche 997 GT3
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder 67.49 27-Aug-2017
No. Name Run3
Shipley MOT and Repair Centre
Run1 Run2 Best Points
85.62
Run4
Ben Spencer  Car Vauxhall Nova  CC 1389
Car
1A
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Mark Teale44  1 67.39 68.33 68.06 67.39H 18.23Suzuki Swift GTi
Nick Mitchell739  2 70.11 68.80 68.58 68.58H S 17.04Peugeot 205
Steve Mitchell39  3 70.04 69.57 68.91 68.91H S 16.71Peugeot 205
Mike Geen43  4 70.38 71.50 69.78 69.78H 15.84Peugeot 205 TGM
David Richardson42  5 71.13 70.14 70.05 70.05H 15.57Nissan Micra
David Taylor41  6 71.35 71.11 70.09 70.09H 15.53Morris Cooper 'S'
Anthony Patrick40  7 72.27 71.37 71.68 71.37H 14.25Morris Mini
David Holden36  8 72.70 72.53 72.53H 13.09Alpine Renault A110
Daniel Ashall38  9 77.25 75.42 74.71 74.71H 10.91Daihatsu Sirion Rally IV
Andrew Jeffery35  10 77.71 76.89 77.07 76.89H 8.73Austin Mini Cooper S
David Kemp37  11 80.34 80.67 80.90 80.34H 5.28Fiat Panda 100HP
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder 65.23 16-Sep-2017
No. Name Run3
DM Keith Skoda
Run1 Run2 Best Points
84.66
Run4
Gordon Riley  Car Toyota Starlet  CC 1331T
Car
1B
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
07/07/2018 Page 1 of 5Issued: 18:13.47 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Deryck Jones68  1 65.85 65.22 65.22H 19.44Peugeot 205 GTi
Liam Booth64  2 66.62 66.56 65.95 65.95H 18.71Peugeot 205 GTi
David Marshall65  3 90.06 66.30 66.01 66.01H 18.65Peugeot 205 GTI
Ian Butcher67  4 66.80 66.35 66.03 66.03H 18.63Honda Integra DC2
Will Roberts66  5 66.82 66.66 66.75 66.66H 18.00Renault Sport Clio Cup
Joshua Saxton763  6 69.77 69.38 68.84 68.84H S 15.82Ford Fiesta ST
Phillip Saxton63  7 70.62 70.21 69.48 69.48H S 15.18Ford Fiesta ST
Bradley Shelton62  8 70.19 71.42 70.10 70.10H 14.56Renault Clio 197
Tony Pickering59  9 72.69 72.01 71.24 71.24H 13.42Renault Clio 182 Sport
Ryan Billington753  10 75.62 74.40 73.57 73.57H S 11.09Renault Clio Sport 172
Russell Hunter58  11 73.88 73.72 73.83 73.72H 10.94Renault Clio RS 182
Shane Jowett57  12 75.90 75.01 74.12 74.12H 10.54Honda Civic Type R
Sam Billington53  13 74.29 74.24 74.92 74.24H S 10.42Renault Clio Sport 172
Mike Jones56  14 75.28 75.18 76.64 75.18H 9.48Renault Sport Clio Cup
David Bennett46  15 76.39 75.66 75.51 75.51H 9.15Mazda MX5
Andrew Smith48  16 76.03 75.56 75.83 75.56H 9.10Renault Clio 172
Brian Hobbs51  17 77.93 76.85 75.98 75.98H 8.68Honda Civic Type R
Pat Brookes55  18 DNF 77.24 76.57 76.57H 8.09MG F
David Baumforth54  19 76.98 77.47 76.98H 7.68MG TF
Chris Machell50  20 78.10 77.19 77.19Mazda MX5
Angus Dow49 21 77.21 78.36 77.25 77.21H 7.45Ford Fiesta
Graeme Gillies52  22 79.08 79.63 78.92 78.92H 5.74Fiat Coupe 20V
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 2 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder 66.00 06-Aug-2017
No. Name Run3
David Auden Insurance
Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.58
Run4
Julian Haworth  Car Eunos Roadster  CC 1800T S
Car
1C
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Kieran O Brien73  1 66.92 66.62 65.59 65.59H 16.99Nissan 350Z
Terry Deere78  2 120.62 66.78 65.88 65.88H 16.70Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Glen Shaw77  3 67.78 67.11 65.99 65.99H 16.59Nissan 350Z
Andy Bateson75  4 68.89 68.73 68.17 68.17H 14.41Toyota MR2
Josh Carr76  5 69.10 68.46 68.26 68.26H 14.32VW Polo GTi
Simon Howarth71  6 73.11 71.62 70.65 70.65H 11.93Mini John Cooper Works
Glenn Collier72  7 72.95 73.64 71.38 71.38H 11.20Porsche 944
Daniel Hollis74  8 72.69 72.69H 9.89Nissan Micra
Mike Denning70  9 74.65 74.11 87.32 74.11H 8.47R53 Mini Cooper S
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports 4 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder 61.11 05-Aug-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.48
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T
Car
1D Bogey
Record
Jonathan Mounsey85  1 63.18 62.18 62.05 62.05H 18.43Mitsubishi Evo 6
Stephen  Moore84  2 63.85 63.18 63.35 63.18Mitsubishi Evo 6
Richard Archbould83  3 66.61 64.71 64.71H 15.77Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen
Peter Day82  4 67.08 66.75 66.23 66.23H 14.25Mitsubishi Evo 6
Tony Booth81  5 67.73 67.00 67.01 67.00H 13.48Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR
Frank Cooper80  6 68.10 69.45 69.70 68.10H 12.38Subaru Impreza
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B, 1C or 1D
Holder 62.23 17-Sep-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T
Car
1F
Record
Richard Windmill47  1 70.92 70.77 70.35 70.35Renault Clio
Paul Anderson61  2 70.93 70.55 73.07 70.55H Renault Clio 182 Cup
07/07/2018 Page 2 of 5Issued: 18:13.48 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2A Bogey
Record
Peter Wright89  1 67.74 67.24 67.21 67.21Locust 7
Peter Womersley88  2 73.28 73.28H 6.76Westfield SE
Bill Stevenson87  3 78.91 79.37 78.91H S 1.13Westfield SE
Carol Stevenson787  4 80.59 80.35 80.35H S Westfield SE
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder 59.08 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.83
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 T
Car
2B Bogey
Record
Chris Price91  1 68.71 68.50 80.84 68.50H 10.33Car Craft Cyclone
Class Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to & including 1800cc
Holder 62.51 19-Sep-2015
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.51
Run4
Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
2E Bogey
Record
Chris Brooks97  1 74.00 67.94 67.79 67.79H 14.72Lotus Elise S1
Nigel  Hinson95  2 70.25 69.06 69.06Lotus Elise
David Leach96  3 69.97 70.26 70.57 69.97H 12.54Lotus Elise
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.44
Run4
Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300
Car
3A Bogey
Record
Roy Bolderson102  1 69.90 67.57 67.54 67.54H 15.90Morris Mini
Jonathan North101  2 69.47 69.16 68.39 68.39H 15.05Mini Cooper
Adam Forster800  3 DNF 70.07 69.59 69.59H S 13.8570.16Wolseley Hornet
Michael McErlain99  4 69.67 69.66 69.66H 13.78Ford Anglia
Mark Forster100  5 69.87 69.87H S 13.57Wolseley Hornet
John Askew98  6 73.47 71.93 72.60 71.93H 11.51Mini 1275 GT
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder 60.04 05-Aug-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
3B Bogey
Record
Sarah Bosworth106  1 61.65 61.81 DNF 61.65H 18.39Lotus Elise
Jock Ramsey104  2 67.41 67.15 67.24 67.15Opel Manta
David  Purdy103  3 67.65 67.97 67.65Opel Manta
Alan Hart105  4 72.15 72.04 71.80 71.80H 8.24Vauxhall Nova
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc
Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T
Car
3C Bogey
Record
Richard Hargreaves111  1 62.54 61.40 60.95 60.95H 17.37Ford Escort MK2
Jason Tunnicliffe813  2 63.04 62.16 61.26 61.26S Peugeot 205
Andy Hill108  3 62.96 61.82 61.58 61.58H 16.74Subaru Impreza
Joe Cross112  4 91.48 64.25 62.13 62.13H 16.19Subaru Impreza RA
Tom Reeves113  5 63.02 63.04 63.36 63.02S Peugeot 205
Simon Dawes110  6 63.29 63.77 63.14 63.14H 15.18Porsche 911
Jonathan Williamson115  7 64.67 64.98 64.69 64.67LS Porsche 911 Carrera
Laura Wardle815  8 71.88 69.17 68.01 68.01LS Porsche 911 Carrera
Dan Hopps109  9 69.20 69.59 70.49 69.20H 9.12VW Golf R32
07/07/2018 Page 3 of 5Issued: 18:13.48 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc
Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3F Bogey
Record
Bob Bellerby121  1 59.30 58.23 57.95 57.95H 19.37Sylva Riot
Simon Jenks123  2 DNF 59.12 59.42 59.12L Caterham S Sport
Andrew Steel119  3 61.71 60.07 60.14 60.07H 17.25Westfield SE
Richard Cartledge120  4 60.65 67.55 60.51 60.51H 16.81Locost R1
Mick Dent118  5 61.32 61.44 63.10 61.32H 16.00Westfield Megabusa
Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc
Holder 58.00 20-Sep-2015
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.00
Run4
Mark Purdham  Car MJ Hosson Bouler  CC 2500
Car
3G Bogey
Record
Mark Scott122  1 67.64 64.86 64.29 64.29Dax Rush
Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to & including 2000cc
Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S
Car
4A Bogey
Record
John Prickett129  1 58.43 57.65 57.97 57.65H 16.69Radical PR6
David MacFarlane128  2 61.40 61.31 60.66 60.66H 13.68OMS SC1
Steven Wright127  3 74.46 74.60 72.53 72.53Ford MK1 Escort
Class Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Holder 52.98 02-Jul-2008
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
72.98
Run4
Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500
Car
4B Bogey
Record
Stephen Green131  1 71.54 71.48 70.99 70.99H 1.99VW Rochdale
Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc
Holder 51.73 01-Jul-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.73
Run4
Robert Kenrick  Car GWR Raptor 2  CC 999
Car
5A Bogey
Record
Alex Summers7  1 52.50 52.20 51.25 51.25HBLS 20.48DJ Firehawk
Steve Marr143  2 53.61 53.75 54.60 53.61HBL 18.12PCD Saxon
Ed Carter137  3 56.70 54.46 54.47 54.46H S 17.27Force PT
Debbie Dunbar707  4 DNF 58.10 55.18 55.18BLS DJ Firehawk
John Stockley140  5 57.65 56.88 55.66 55.66L OMS 2000M
Emma Rayson136  6 60.10 73.41 57.30 57.30Jedi MK1
Steve Carter837  7 58.33 58.04 58.16 58.04H S 13.69Force PT
Tony  Levitt141  8 59.41 DNF 58.06 58.06H 13.67Empire Evo 00
Tony Wiltshire833  9 59.03 58.58 59.38 58.58S Empire Evo 00
Hannah Wiltshire133  10 66.80 65.94 64.77 64.77S Empire Evo 00
Class Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars Pre-1994
Holder 60.95 11-Apr-2004
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.95
Run4
David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600
Car
5B Bogey
Record
Rob Spedding851  1 61.67 61.27 60.46 60.46H S 20.49Vector TF93K
Ben Tranter151  2 61.14 61.31 60.71 60.71H S 20.24Vector TF93K
Simon Andrews150  3 65.27 64.58 65.08 64.58BLS Van Diemen RF90
Bernard Kevill850  4 66.11 65.53 65.19 65.19BLS Van Diemen RF90
Doug Auld149  5 68.04 67.34 68.77 67.34Ford Swift 93
07/07/2018 Page 4 of 5Issued: 18:13.48 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc
Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.39
Run4
Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595
Car
5C Bogey
Record
David Warburton156  1 53.97 51.16 50.85 50.85BLS Gould GR59
Leslie Mutch159  2 52.22 52.81 67.91 52.22HBL 17.17GWR Raptor
Matthew Ryder154  3 55.54 54.12 54.35 54.12LS Empire Evo 2
Allan Warburton856  4 58.96 57.30 55.38 55.38BLS Gould GR59
John Mackenzie157  5 55.66 55.54 55.54HBL 13.85OMS 2000E
Caroline Ryder854  6 60.21 58.87 58.85 58.85S Empire Evo 2
Simon Ambler155  7 59.64 66.91 60.61 59.64H 9.75OMS 2000M
Class Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder 51.82 02-Jul-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.82
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S
Car
5D Bogey
Record
Johnathen Varley165  1 52.97 53.14 53.20 52.97HBL 18.85GWR Predator
Terry Davis163  2 57.89 55.89 55.89LS OMS TKD YV8
Tim Elmer164  3 56.99 56.26 56.26H L 15.56Dallara F399
Tricia Davis863  4 DNF 58.27 58.27LS OMS TKD YV8
Class Racing Cars over 2000cc
Holder 49.73 05-Jul-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.73
Run4
Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500
Car
5E Bogey
Record
Oliver Tomlin174  1 53.12 52.15 52.15HB S 17.58Pilbeam MP97
Lindsay Summers876  2 59.99 60.63 54.55 54.55H S 15.1859.42DJ Firestorm
Richard Summers176  3 55.03 55.55 55.03HBLS 14.70DJ Firestorm
Scott Rayson171  4 57.91 57.32 57.62 57.32S Chevrolet Special
Sandra Tomlin874  5 58.05 59.13 58.86 58.05HB S 11.68Pilbeam MP97
Paul Crute172  6 61.66 60.62 59.32 59.32H 10.41OMS 28
Roger King871  7 61.89 61.71 60.77 60.77S Chevrolet Special
Peter Clarke170  8 65.52 63.29 64.89 63.29B S Jagernought
Tara Harvey870  9 67.45 67.38 67.38B S Jagernought
Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Holder 62.86 21-Sep-2014
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558
Car
6A
Record
Les Procter179  1 69.13 67.97 68.46 67.97H Elva MK VII
Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive
Holder 67.39 17-Sep-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Steve Dennis  Car TVR 1600M  CC 1690
Car
6C
Record
Roy Davis184  1 67.38 66.97 68.12 66.97H Triumph GT6
Steve Dennis185  2 69.69 68.15 68.23 68.15H TVR 1600M
Thomas Robinson182  3 72.19 72.03 72.66 72.03H MG Midget
Allan Scott183  4 76.43 78.95 77.54 76.43H Mini Jem MK3
Ian Peacock181  5 79.00 77.55 77.55H MG Midget
07/07/2018 Page 5 of 5Issued: 18:13.48 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com